

j
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6-12/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8510-8519 OF 2010

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 19 in

C.A. No. 8520 of 2010

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are allowed.

Substitution permitted. Registry to carry out necessary
amendments within four weeks.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master