

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8510-8519, 8521 AND 8522 OF 2010

Ranbir Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Service of notice is complete on the Appellant No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the other appellants.

List again on 30.8.2016."

s It is submitted that alternative arrangement notice was sent on 22.08.2016 by speed post. Service report accessed from Indian Post website shows notices have been delivered.

Service of Notice is complete but no one has entered appearance, so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.s

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ashok Mathur (Advocate)
A-13, DDA Flats, Sarket, New Delhi-17

2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate)
Supreme Chamber of Law,
1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi-1-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR