

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8510-8519, 8521, 8522 & 8523 OF 2010

Ranbir Singh & Ors. etc. etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30.08.2016, when the Ld. Registrar pleased to pass the following order:

"Appellants have served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order quoted above, no one has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of any of the appellants though served the notice upon parties appellants on 24.08.2016 for making alternative arrangement.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with the Office Report for further direction.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate, A-13, DDA Flats, Saket, New Delhi-17**
- 2. Mr. Sanjay K. Visen (Advocate) Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR